502917174 07/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES A. BYRNE	07/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.B. WORLDWIDE, INC. DBA MAMMOTH PET PRODUCTS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1645
City:	MAMMOTH LAKES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498149
Application Number:	29498151
Application Number:	29498153
Application Number:	29498154
Application Number:	29498155
Application Number:	29498156
Application Number:	29498157
Application Number:	29498158
Application Number:	29498160
Application Number:	29498191
Application Number:	29498162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-1334

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-887-1333

Email: Maria@hackler.cc

Correspondent Name: MARC G. MARTINO

Address Line 1: 433 NORTH CAMDEN DRIVE

Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

502917174 REEL: 033440 FRAME: 0184

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARC G. MARTINO SIGNATURE: /Marc G. Martino, Reg. No. 65,695/	
SIGNATURE: /Marc G. Martino, Beg. No. 65 695/	
7. Mar S. Martino, 1109. 140. 00,000/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment CBW071714 sign#page1.tif source=Assignment CBW071714 sign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033440 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, CHARLES A. BYRNE, of Mammoth Lakes, California, United States (Seller), have invented various new and useful improvements in the twelve pet-related products listed below:

- 1. COMPOSITE ROPE AND ELASTOMER TUBE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10060-DA)
- 2. WHISTLE BALL PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10066-DA)
- 3. BRAIDED ROPE CUBE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10068-DA)
- 4. BRAIDED ROPE AND BONE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10069-DA)
- COMPOSITE BRAIDED ROPE AND ELASTOMER TUBE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10070-DA)
- 6. BRAIDED ROPE AND BALL PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10071-DA)
- 7. DOUBLE KNOTTED BRAIDED ROPE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10072-DA)
- 8. CENTER KNOTTED BRAIDED ROPE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10073-DA)
- 9. TRIPLE KNOTTED BRAIDED ROPE AND BALL PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10078-DA)
- 10. TRIPLE KNOTTED BRAIDED ROPE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10079-DA)
- 11. QUADRUPLE KNOTTED BRAIDED ROPE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10080-DA)
- 12. QUINTUPLE KNOTTED BRAIDED ROPE PET TOY (Docket MAMMOT-10081-DA)

AND WHEREAS, C.B. WORLDWIDE, INC. dba MAMMOTH PET PRODUCTS, P.O. Box 1645, 38 Laurel Mountain Road, Mammoth Lakes, California, United States (Buyer), is desirous of acquiring all interest in said inventions, any applications for any Design or Letters Patents directed to said inventions, and in any Design or Letters Patents which may be granted therefore:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid and other consideration to be paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said C.B. WORLDWIDE, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in said inventions, said applications, and in and to any and all Design or Letters Patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

PATENT REEL: 033440 FRAME: 0186 And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Designs or Letters Patents to said C.B. WORLDWIDE, INC., as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said applications for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Design or Letters Patents which may be granted for my aforesaid inventions, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date below.

SELLER:

Charles A. Byrne

Inventor

)ate

BUYER:

C.B. WORLDWIDE, INC. dba MAMMOTH PET PRODUCTS

Charles A. Byrne

President / Owner

RECORDED: 07/31/2014

Date

PATENT REEL: 033440 FRAME: 0187